
EUROPEAN RECORD 59:13 WANDERS Julien SUI Ras Al Khaimah (UAE) 8 FEB 2019

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 1:02:03 ABRAHAM Tadesse SUI Olympisch Stadion, Amsterdam (NED) 10 JUN 2016

EUROPEAN LEAD 59:23 ALMGREN Andreas SWE Barcelona (ESP) 11 FEB 2024

Rank Bib Name Ctry
Code Date of Birth Result Time

Behind

1 290 CRIPPA Yemaneberhan
Italy

ITA 15 OCT 1996 1:01:03 CR

2 295 RIVA Pietro
Italy

ITA 1 MAY 1997 YC 1:01:04 0:01 SB TR7.1(M)

3 260 PETROS Amanal
Germany

GER 17 MAY 1995 1:01:07 0:04

4 287 TEFERI Maru
Israel

ISR 17 AUG 1992 1:01:10 0:07 SB

5 257 FITWI SIBHATU Samuel
Germany

GER 1 JAN 1996 1:01:17 0:14 PB

6 296 SELVAROLO Pasquale
Italy

ITA 28 NOV 1999 1:01:27 0:24 SB

7 280 AYALE Gashau
Israel

ISR 22 AUG 1996 1:01:28 0:25 PB

8 291 FANIEL Eyob
Italy

ITA 26 NOV 1992 1:01:29 0:26 SB

9 279 AMARE Girmaw
Israel

ISR 26 OCT 1987 1:01:31 0:28 PB

10 289 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes
Italy

ITA 18 AUG 1997 1:01:42 0:39 SB

11 217 GONZALEZ RIVERA Jorge
Spain

ESP 23 SEP 1995 1:01:55 0:52 PB

12 311 MOEN Sondre Nordstad
Norway

NOR 12 JAN 1991 1:02:03 1:00

13 332 HASSAN Suldan
Sweden

SWE 1 APR 1998 1:02:09 1:06 SB

14 221 MAYO Carlos
Spain

ESP 18 SEP 1995 1:02:12 1:09 SB

15 206 DEBOGNIES Simon
Belgium

BEL 16 JUL 1996 1:02:15 1:12

16 233 BOUR Felix
France

FRA 25 MAR 1994 1:02:23 1:20 SB

17 227 ROJO Yago
Spain

ESP 23 MAR 1995 1:02:37 1:34 SB

18 278 ALAME Haimro
Israel

ISR 8 JUN 1990 1:02:38 1:35 =PB

19 303 TESFU Filmon
Netherlands

NED 5 SEP 1993 1:02:42 1:39 SB

20 281 BELACHEW Godadaw
Israel

ISR 22 JAN 1997 1:02:53 1:50 SB

21 323 KYBURZ Matthias
Switzerland

SUI 5 MAR 1990 1:03:07 2:04

22 253 ABRAHAM Filimon
Germany

GER 9 NOV 1992 1:03:09 2:06 SB

23 205 BOULVIN Dorian
Belgium

BEL 5 JUN 1997 1:03:15 2:12

24 218 GUERRA Javier
Spain

ESP 10 NOV 1983 1:03:17 2:14 SB

25 210 SOMERS Michael
Belgium

BEL 2 MAR 1995 1:03:20 2:17 SB

26 310 MEZNGI Zerei Kbrom
Norway

NOR 12 JAN 1986 1:03:32 2:29

27 293 MEUCCI Daniele
Italy

ITA 7 OCT 1985 1:03:45 2:42 SB

28 262 RINGER Richard
Germany

GER 27 FEB 1989 1:03:53 2:50 SB

29 299 IVANOVSKI Dario
Republic of North Macedonia

MKD 15 MAY 1997 1:04:01 2:58 NR
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30 214 BLANCO Jorge
Spain

ESP 15 JUL 1993 1:04:09 3:06 SB

31 255 BOCH Simon
Germany

GER 18 APR 1994 1:04:16 3:13

32 202 HINTERNDORFER Timo
Austria

AUT 7 JUL 2004 1:04:27 3:24

33 242 ROUDOLFF Emmanuel
France

FRA 30 JUL 1995 1:04:30 3:27

34 261 PFEIFFER Hendrik
Germany

GER 18 MAR 1993 1:04:32 3:29

35 337 ÖZBILEN Ilham Tanui
Türkiye

TUR 5 MAR 1990 1:04:42 3:39 SB

36 322 ABRAHAM Tadesse
Switzerland

SUI 12 AUG 1982 1:04:53 3:50

37 234 CHOQUERT Benjamin
France

FRA 17 APR 1986 1:04:55 3:52

38 318 PINTO Rui
Portugal

POR 18 NOV 1992 1:04:55 3:52

39 215 CHAKIR Ibrahim
Spain

ESP 4 SEP 1994 1:05:00 3:57 SB

40 230 NURME Tiidrek
Estonia

EST 18 NOV 1985 1:05:00 3:57 SB

41 316 BORGES Miguel
Portugal

POR 4 OCT 1994 1:05:16 4:13

42 204 VOJTA Andreas
Austria

AUT 9 JUN 1989 1:05:38 4:35

43 274 HASO Hiko Tonosa
Ireland

IRL 9 OCT 1995 1:05:42 4:39

44 305 GEBRETSADIK Weldu Negash
Norway

NOR 12 NOV 1986 1:05:54 4:51 SB

45 269 SZEMEREI Levente
Hungary

HUN 25 JAN 2000 1:05:57 4:54 SB

46 241 NAVARRO Nicolas
France

FRA 12 MAR 1991 1:06:02 4:59 SB

47 327 WÄGELI Patrik
Switzerland

SUI 1 JAN 1991 1:06:03 5:00 SB

48 286 MOGES Tesema
Israel

ISR 2 FEB 1988 1:06:06 5:03 SB

49 201 HERZOG Peter
Austria

AUT 1 AUG 1987 1:06:07 5:04 SB

50 212 SIMONSEN Jacob Sommer
Denmark

DEN 1 JAN 1995 1:06:27 5:24

51 229 LATSEPOV Leonid
Estonia

EST 22 MAR 1998 1:07:09 6:06

52 320 KOBE Primož
Slovenia

SLO 23 MAY 1981 1:07:30 6:27

53 228 ALLASE Olavi
Estonia

EST 28 MAY 1993 1:07:48 6:45

54 200 BAUERNFEIND Mario
Austria

AUT 6 APR 1991 1:08:03 7:00

55 319 SOARE Nicolae Alexandru
Romania

ROU 20 SEP 1991 1:08:31 7:28

56 266 KARAISKOS Panagiotis
Greece

GRE 16 DEC 1988 1:08:52 7:49

57 203 STADLMANN Dominik
Austria

AUT 4 JUN 1995 1:09:03 8:00

336 ATAÇ Sezgin
Türkiye

TUR 21 MAR 1998 DNF
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328 WANDERS Julien
Switzerland

SUI 18 MAR 1996 DNF

317 GOMES Hélio
Portugal

POR 27 DEC 1984 DNF

308 KIBRAB Awet Nftalem
Norway

NOR 9 MAY 1995 DNF

314 KACZOR Mateusz
Poland

POL 3 MAR 1997 DNF

315 BARATA Samuel
Portugal

POR 19 JUL 1993 DNF

335 ARIKAN Polat Kemboi
Türkiye

TUR 12 DEC 1990 DNF

211 KHADIRI Amine
Cyprus

CYP 20 NOV 1988 DNS

251 KHARAZISHVILI Daviti
Georgia

GEO 24 APR 1992 DNS

Intermediate Times: 5km 14:34 289 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes (ITA)

6.698m 19:35 289 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes (ITA)

10km 29:10 289 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes (ITA)

10.849m 31:42 289 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes (ITA)

15km 43:41 287 TEFERI Maru (ISR)

19.151m 55:33 257 FITWI SIBHATU Samuel (GER)

20km

Weather conditions Temperature Humidity Conditions
Start of the event: 23°C 68% Overcast

End of the event: 25°C 62% Overcast

Note:
TR7.1(M)  -  Unsporting manner

Note:
Yellow Card received in this or another event

Legend:
=PB Equal Personal Best CR Championship Record DNF Did not Finish DNS Did not Start
NR National Record PB Personal Best SB Season Best TR Technical Rule
YC Yellow Card
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Athletes: 54            Countries: 12            Distance: 21097 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Result

1 Italy (ITA) 3:03:34
290 CRIPPA Yemaneberhan 1:01:03 1
295 RIVA Pietro 1:01:04 2
296 SELVAROLO Pasquale 1:01:27 6
291 FANIEL Eyob 1:01:29 8

289 CHIAPPINELLI Yohanes 1:01:42 10

293 MEUCCI Daniele 1:03:45 27

2 Israel (ISR) 3:04:09
287 TEFERI Maru 1:01:10 4
280 AYALE Gashau 1:01:28 7
279 AMARE Girmaw 1:01:31 9
278 ALAME Haimro 1:02:38 18

281 BELACHEW Godadaw 1:02:53 20

286 MOGES Tesema 1:06:06 48

3 Germany (GER) 3:05:33
260 PETROS Amanal 1:01:07 3
257 FITWI SIBHATU Samuel 1:01:17 5
253 ABRAHAM Filimon 1:03:09 22
262 RINGER Richard 1:03:53 28

255 BOCH Simon 1:04:16 31

261 PFEIFFER Hendrik 1:04:32 34

4 Spain (ESP) 3:06:44
217 GONZALEZ RIVERA Jorge 1:01:55 11
221 MAYO Carlos 1:02:12 14
227 ROJO Yago 1:02:37 17
218 GUERRA Javier 1:03:17 24

214 BLANCO Jorge 1:04:09 30

215 CHAKIR Ibrahim 1:05:00 39

5 Belgium (BEL) 3:08:50
206 DEBOGNIES Simon 1:02:15 15
205 BOULVIN Dorian 1:03:15 23
210 SOMERS Michael 1:03:20 25

6 Norway (NOR) 3:11:29
311 MOEN Sondre Nordstad 1:02:03 12
310 MEZNGI Zerei Kbrom 1:03:32 26
305 GEBRETSADIK Weldu Negash 1:05:54 44
308 KIBRAB Awet Nftalem DNF
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Athletes: 54            Countries: 12            Distance: 21097 m

Rank Ctry Bib Name Time Position Result

7 France (FRA) 3:11:48
233 BOUR Felix 1:02:23 16
242 ROUDOLFF Emmanuel 1:04:30 33
234 CHOQUERT Benjamin 1:04:55 37
241 NAVARRO Nicolas 1:06:02 46

8 Switzerland (SUI) 3:14:03
323 KYBURZ Matthias 1:03:07 21
322 ABRAHAM Tadesse 1:04:53 36
327 WÄGELI Patrik 1:06:03 47
328 WANDERS Julien DNF

9 Austria (AUT) 3:16:12
202 HINTERNDORFER Timo 1:04:27 32
204 VOJTA Andreas 1:05:38 42
201 HERZOG Peter 1:06:07 49
200 BAUERNFEIND Mario 1:08:03 54

203 STADLMANN Dominik 1:09:03 57

10 Estonia (EST) 3:19:57
230 NURME Tiidrek 1:05:00 40
229 LATSEPOV Leonid 1:07:09 51
228 ALLASE Olavi 1:07:48 53

Portugal (POR) NM
318 PINTO Rui 1:04:55 38

316 BORGES Miguel 1:05:16 41

317 GOMES Hélio DNF

315 BARATA Samuel DNF

Türkiye (TUR) NM
337 ÖZBILEN Ilham Tanui 1:04:42 35

336 ATAÇ Sezgin DNF

335 ARIKAN Polat Kemboi DNF
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